WORSHIP ASSISTANTS
TODAY, SUNDAY, JAN 6

LITURGIST: Ann Gordon Evans
FINANCE: Vesta Wallio
BUS DRIVERS: Judy Rushton
COUNTERS: Donna Robinson

Ann Gordon Evans

WORSHIP ASSISTANTS
NEXT SUNDAY, JAN 13

LITURGIST: William Milholen
FINANCE: Wayne Barfoot
BUS DRIVER: Gary Bergtholdt
COUNTERS: Bob Allsbrook

Ralph White

Chancel Flowers

The flowers on the chancel
were given by Lynn Chandler
in memory of her mother,
Ruby K Wiles.

Next week:
e

Thank you to all who have so generously
donated so that we have had flowers on
the chancel in 2018. 2019 is right around
the corner and we have quite a few
dates including the following that are
available for donation/dedication:
Jan 13, 20, 27;
Feb 3,10,17, 24; March 3

Stewardship Corner — Dec 30

Attendance: Worship Total:66 Sunday school:39

Offering Received last week:

Christmas Eve
General Fund
Designated Funds

1,554.00
7,576.00
185.38

2018 Budget Status
Total Budget: $348,175

Need
each Amt Given to Needed to Amt
Date Offering week Ovr/(Udr) date date Ovr/(Udr)

23-Dec
30-Dec

6,511.00
7,576.00

9,077.62
9,077.62

(2,566.62)
(1,501.62)

64,886.38
72,462.38

108,931.44
118,009.06

(44,045.06)
(45,546.68)




