

## WORSHIP ASSISTANTS TODAY, SUNDAY, JAN 6

LITURGIST: Ann Gordon Evans  
 FINANCE: Vesta Wallio  
 BUS DRIVERS: Judy Rushton  
 COUNTERS: Donna Robinson  
 Ann Gordon Evans

## WORSHIP ASSISTANTS NEXT SUNDAY, JAN 13

LITURGIST: William Milholen  
 FINANCE: Wayne Barfoot  
 BUS DRIVER: Gary Bergholdt  
 COUNTERS: Bob Allsbrook  
 Ralph White

## Chancel Flowers

*The flowers on the chancel  
 were given by Lynn Chandler  
 in memory of her mother,  
 Ruby K Wiles.*

Next week:  
 ?

**Thank you** to all who have so generously  
 donated so that we have had flowers on  
 the chancel in 2018. 2019 is right around  
 the corner and we have quite a few  
 dates including the following that are  
 available for donation/dedication:

Jan 13, 20, 27;  
 Feb 3, 10, 17, 24; March 3

## Stewardship Corner – Dec 30

Attendance: Worship Total:66 Sunday school:39

### Offering Received last week:

Christmas Eve	1,554.00
General Fund	7,576.00
Designated Funds	185.38

2018 Budget Status  
 Total Budget: \$348,175

Date	Offering	Need each week	Amt Ovr/(Udr)	Given to date	Needed to date	Amt Ovr/(Udr)
23-Dec	6,511.00	9,077.62	(2,566.62)	64,886.38	108,931.44	(44,045.06)
30-Dec	7,576.00	9,077.62	(1,501.62)	72,462.38	118,009.06	(45,546.68)